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1 
Jugal Kishor 
Bagarti s/o 

Kamal Bagarti 

Vill.Bagapur,PS-Narla,Dt.-
Kalahandi-766100,M-
9777754384,8917371972,e
mail-Jugal kishr 
Bagogati@gmail.com 
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16 

REJECTED due 
to want 
experience 
certificate 
under NPCBB 

2 

Jemamani 
Chandi w/o 
Jugal Kishor 

Bagarti 

vill.-Hariharpur,PO-
Podeipur,PS-
Lanjigarh,Kalahandi-
767020,M-
977754384,8917371972 
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20 

REJECTED due 
to want 
experience 
certificate 
under NPCBB 

3 

Bhubana 
Mohan Naik 
s/o Santosh 
Naik 

Vill.Rankabahal,PS-
Dharmagarh, Kalahandi 
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REJECTED due 
to want 
experience 
certificate 
under NPCBB 



4 
Muna Nayak 
s/o Bhaskara 
Nayak 

Vill.Gopinathpur,PO-
Gopinathpur via 
Mukhiguda,PS-
Th.Rampur,Kalahandi-
766026,M-8658292477 
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REJECTED due 
to want 
experience 
certificate 
under NPCBB 

5 
Sasmita Mallik 
D/o Harihar 
Mallik 

Vill.Kapsara,PO-Kutrukhmar 
via Bhawanipatna,    
Kalahandi-766001,M-
8917592348 
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REJECTED due 
to want 
experience 
certificate 
under NPCBB 

6 

Umesh 
Chandra 
Meher s/o 
Bhajaman 
Meher 

vill.-Palas via Mahichala,PS-
Junagarh,Kalahandi-
766023,M-9437362492 
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17 

REJECTED due 
to want 
experience 
certificate 
under NPCBB 

7 
Arakhita  Sabar 
S/o Madhu 
Sabar 

vill.Bhikajharan,PS-
Sadar,Kalahandi-
766002,email-
arakhitasabar@gmail.com;M
-9178981625 
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REJECTED due 
to want 
experience 
certificate 
under NPCBB 

8 

Mithun 
Panigrahi S/o  
Purun 
Pranigrahi 

VILL.KARCHALA,PO-
Gaudchhendia via 
Mahichala,PS-
Junagarh,kalahandi-
766023,email-
mithunpanigrahi7384@gmail
.com,M-8658880848 
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REJECTED due 
to want 
experience 
certificate 
under NPCBB 



9 

Lalatendu 
Keshari Sahu 
s/o Rajendra 
Narayan Sahu 

vill.-Banjipadar 
(Sapalahara),PO-Regeda,PS-
M.Rampur, Tehsil-
Karlamunda, Kalahandi-
766102, email-lalatendusahu 
1516 @gmail.com,M-
9938154837 
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10 
Indrajit Sahu 
s/o Bibhisan 
Sahu 

vill.Bamak,PO-Tunchi PS-
M.Rampur, Kalahandi-
766102,M-9937460247 
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REJECTED due 
to want 
experience 
certificate 
under NPCBB 

11 
Jagadish Naik 
s/o Pheka Naik 

Vill.Hatikhoj via Kesinga,PS-
Kesinga,Kalahandi-
766012,M-9938157470 
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REJECTED due 
to want 
experience 
certificate 
under NPCBB 

12 

Lalit Kumar 
Budhia s/o 
Padmanava 
Budhia 

vill,Kikia,PO-Kikia,PS-
Kesinga,Kalahandi-
766011,M-8457982819 
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18 

Rejected due 
to age over 45 

yrs as on 
01.01.19 

13 

Phakir Mohan 
Raut s/o 
Umashankar 
Raut 

vill.Khairbhadi,PO-Uchhala 
via Koksara,PS-Jaipatna, 
Klahandi-766019,M-
7978296993 
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14 
Pabitra Mohan 
Bagarty s/o 
Gopal Bagarty 

vill,Bandhapada PO-
Chahgaon via Utkela, PS-
Sadar,Kalahandi-766011,M-
8895089819 
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Provisionally 
eligible 

15 

Karunakar 
Pujhari s/o 
Bhagirathi 
Pujhari 

vill. Matia,PO-
Tambachhada,PS-
Dharmagrh,Kalahandi-
766015,M-9658753255 
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Provisionally 
eligible 

16 

Susanta 
Panigrahi s/o 
Murali 
Panigrahi 

Vill.Sapsilet,PO-Sapsilet via 
Borda,PS-Kegaon,Kalahandi-
766036,M-9938833538, 
email-spanigrahi 
41983@gmail.com 
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19 
Provisionally 
eligible 

17 

Ashok Kumar 
Mahapatra s/o 
Rabisankar 
Mahapatra 

Vill.Digsira,PO_Sirjapali via 
Kesinga,PS-
Kesinga,Kalahandi-
766012,M-9692306141 

M 

0
4
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2
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21 

Rejected due 
to age over 45 

yrs as on 
01.01.19 

18 

Sanjeev Kumar 
Pujhari s/o 
Hatiram 
Pujhari 

vill.-Jamunabahal,PO-
Bhejipadar via Junagarh,PS-
Junagarh,Kalahandi-
766014,M-9938581693 

M 

0
2

.0
7

.9
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REJECTED due 
to want 
experience 
certificate 
under NPCBB 



19 

Durga Charan 
Satnami s/o 
Hrudananda 
Satnami 

Vill.-Chichia via Soshia,PO-
Chichia,PS-
Golamunda,Kalahandi-
766029,M-9348947470 

M 

1
1
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0
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15 

REJECTED due 
to want 
experience 
certificate 
under NPCBB 

20 
Sushanta Sabar 
s/o Raghumani 
Sabar 

vill.Naktiguda,Po-
Bhawanipatna,PS-
Sadar,Kalahandi-766001,M-
7684946177 
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1
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REJECTED due 
to want 
experience 
certificate 
under NPCBB 

21 
Shankarsan 
Gahir s/o 
Pitambar Gahir 

vill-Kundeipali,PO-Pourkela 
via Risida,PS-
.rampur,Kalahandi-
766031,M-977640261 
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0
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17 
Provisionally 
eligible 

22 

Ashok Kumar 
Purohit s/o 
Purna Chandra 
Purohit 

Vill-Tekarutela,PO-
Madhupur via Narla road,PS-
Narla,Kalahandi-766110,M-
9668417938 

M 

1
5
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.6
7
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16 

Rejected due 
to age over 45 

yrs as on 
01.01.19 

23 

Sushanta 
Biswal s/o 
Bijaya Kumar 
Biswal 

vill-Kundabandh,PO-
Kundabandh via Utkela,PS-
Kesinga,Kalahandi-
766011,M-8327734141 

M 0
3

.0
6

.8
2
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24 
Ananta Kumar 
Kara s/o 
Kaleswar Kara 

vill.-Borguda,PO-
Bandhagaon via Soshia,PS-
Golamunda,Kalahandi-
766029,M-8655791982 

M 

0
6

.1
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O
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D
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20 
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25 
Ananta Nial s/o 
Bhaskar Nial 

vill.-Budelguma,PO-
Kurmel,PS-Narla,Kalahandi-
766100,M-9938632606 

M 
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.0
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n
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18 
Provisionally 

eligible 

26 
Sudhir Kumar 
Nag s/o 
Santanu Nag 

vill.-Madanpur,PO-
Madanpur,PS-
M.Rampur,Kalahandi-
766102,M-9668607626, 
email-Sudhir Nag 
7374@gmail.com 

M 

0
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19 
Provisionally 
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27 

Susanta Kumar 
Sahoo S/o 
Purusottam 
Sahoo 

vill.-Gharla,PO-Deypur via 
Kalampur,PS-
Jaipatna,Kalahandi-
766013,M-9938089214 
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D
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16 
Provisionally 

eligible 

28 
Gangadhar 
Goud S/o 
Manohar Goud 

vill-Loharakuni,PO-Kuliamal 
via Bhawanipatna,PS-
Sadar,Kalahandi-766002,M-
9938711372 
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20 
Provisionally 

eligible 

29 

Indramani 
Majhi S/o 
Kamarathi 
Majhi 

Vil-Masigaon PO-Talmala via 
Junagarh,PS-
Junagarh,Kalahandi-
766014,M-9938434010 

M 
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23 
Provisionally 

eligible 



30 
Samaru Sahu 
S/o Kapil Sahu 

vill.-Rinja,PO-Rinja via 
Ridida,PS-
M.Rampur,Kalahandi-
766031,M-9938388023 
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16 
Provisionally 

eligible 

31 
Purna Chandra 
Harijan S/o 
Lachim Harijan 

vill.-Hirapur,PO--Mangalpur 
via Jaipatna,PS-Jaipatna, 
Kalahandi-766018,M-
9337251010,email-
Naikpurna862gmail.com 
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O
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D
S 

18 
Provisionally 

eligible 

32 
Sujit Majhi S/o 
Harekrushna 
Majhi 

vill-Rajapada,PO-Tundla via 
Kesinga,PS-
Kesinga,kalahandi-
766012,M-
9777946243,Email-SUJIT 
MAJHI 159@gmail.com 

M 

1
0
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6
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d
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m
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G
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14 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

33 
Pitambar Gahir 
S/o Judhisthir 
Gahir 

vill.-Behera,PO-Behera via 
Parla,PS-Koksara,kalahandi-
766103,M-7684057676 

M 
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.0
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14 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

34 
Ganesh Raut 
S/o Shankar 
Raut 

vill.-Bimla,PO_Bimla via 
Jaipatna,PS-
Jaipatan,klahandi-766018,M-
9937585180 

M 

0
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16 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 



35 
Harish Chandra 
Saha S/o 
Dasarathi Saha 

vill.-Rengali,Po-Rengali,PS-
Kesinga, Kalahandi-
766012,M-
9938056348,email-Harish 
Saha 56348@gmail.com 

M 

1
0

.0
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D

S 

16 
Provisionally 

eligible 

36 

Prasanna 
Kumar Barik 
S/o Narayan 
Barik 

vill.Baradanga,PO-Baradanga 
via Ampani,PS-Ampani, 
Kalahandi-766028,M-
9938189180, email-Prasanna 
barik 962@gmail.com 
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22 
Provisionally 

eligible 

37 

Maruti 
Dhangadamajh
i S/o 
Purusottam 
Dhangadamajh
i 

vill./PO/PS-
Junagarh,Kalahandi-
766014,M-8249427189 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

38 
Purna Chandra 
Sabar S/o Basu 
Sabar 

vill-Deogaon,PO-
Gokuleshwar via Utkela,PS-
Kesinga,Kalahandi-
766011,M-9937103358 
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12 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 



39 
Chakradhar 
Kaibarta S/o 
Pushu Kaibarta 

vill.-Kanagaon, PO_Kakeri via 
Soshia, PS-Dharmagarh, 
Kalahandi-766029,M-
9556113078 

M 
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S 

17 

Rejected due 
to age over 45 

yrs as on 
01.01.19 

40 
Bharata Sabar 
S/o Jagujiban 
Sabar 

vill./PO-Gokuleshwar, PO-
Gokuleshwar via Utkela,PS-
Kesinga, Kalahandi-
766011,M-9668315114 
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14 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

41 

Chakra Singh 
Patra S/o 
Laxmi Narayan 
Patra 

Vill-Mohangiri,PO-Mohangiri 
via M.rampur,PS-
M.Rampur,kalahandi-
766102,M-9078847556 

M 
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17 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

42 
Rukumani 
Patra S/o 
Niranjan Patra 

vill.-Sirabahal, PO_Pourkela 
via Risida,PS-M.Rampur, 
Kalahandi-766031,M-
7873218212 

M 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 



43 
Manoj Kumar 
Bhoi S/o 
Brajamani Bhoi 

vill.Talabhaira(Talabhanra),P
O-Belkhandi via Kesinga,PS-
Kesinga,Kalahandi-
766012,M-9668582820, 
email-Mbhoi0994@ 
gmail.com 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

44 

Anil Kumar 
Rout S/o 
Jhadeswar 
Raut 

Vill/PO/PS-
Junagarh,Kalahandi-
766014,M-7077390718 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

45 
Madhusudan 
Beshra S/o 
Bala beshra 

vill.-Badpodaguda 
(Dabriguda),PO-
Badpodaguda via Ampani,PS-
Ampani, Kalahandi-
766028,M-9937852756 
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22 
Provisionally 

eligible 

46 
Dambarudhar 
Dalapati S/O 
Podu Dalapati 

vill-Gandabahadjhola, PO-
Kuturkhamar,PS-
Bhawanipatna,Kalahandi-
766001,M-9437934272 
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14 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 



47 
Jashobanta 
Biswal S/o 
Bada Biswal 

vill.-Jajadeipur,PO-Dadpur 
via Bhawanipatna,PS-
Sadar,kalahandi-766002, M-
81147441726, email-
jashobantabiswal89@gmail.c
om 

M 

0
7

.0
6

.8
9

 

2
9 

6 
2
4 In

d
ia

n
 +10 th 

board(BSE,O
disha);+2 

arts,+3 arts 

x x 

SE
B

C
 

Ye
s 

ye
s 

Ye
s 

Ye
s 

N
O

 

Ye
s 

N
O

 

O
D

1
5

1
2

0
1

8
3

1
4

0
 

ye
s 

D
C

A
 c

er
t.

 

18 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

48 
Hemalata Sahu 
D/o Bikrama 
Sahu 

vill-Baliada PO-Bhanpur via 
Narla,PS-narla,kalahndi-
766100,M-9938954798, 
email-sdayanidhi84 
@gmail.com 
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16 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

49 

Jyoti Ranjan 
Dash S/o 
Subash 
Chandra Dash 

Vill.-Digisira,PO-Sirjapali via 
Kesinga, PS-kesinga, 
Kalahandi-766012,M-
977860551, email-
jyotiranjand293 @gmail.com 

M 
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17 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

50 

Jagajibanram 
Dalapati S/o 
Shiva Sankar 
Dalapati 

vill-Bhairiguda,PO-Bhairiguda 
via Junagarh,PS-
Junagarh,Kalahandi-
766014,M-9556863409 

M 
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M
FE

D
 

16 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

51 
Himandri Nag 
D/o Biswambar 
Nag 

vill./PO-Karmel via 
Jaipatna,Kalahandi-
766018,M-8018175921 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 



52 

Ramesh 
Karuan S/o 
Gourang 
karuan 

vill.Kalakupa,PO-Bijepur via 
Biswanathpur,PS-
Lanjigarh,Kalahandi-
766027,M-8114878044 
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1
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10 

REJECTED due 
to want 
experience 
certificate 
under NPCBB 

53 
Kamesh Nag 
S/o Biranchi 
Nag 

vill. Malapada,PO-Jayantpur 
via Parla,PS-
Koksara,Kalahandi-
766103,M-9337176636 
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1
6

.1
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ye
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

54 
Dilip Pujhari 
S/o Chamru 
Pujhari 

Vill./PO-Bhainripali, PS-
Jaipatna,Kalahandi -
766018,M-9777007705 

M 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

55 
Kshirodra Bhoi 
S/o Sukla Bhoi 

vill.Sirabahal,PO-Pourkela via 
Risiada, PS-M.Rampur, 
Kalahandi -766031,M-
7873218212 

M 

0
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

56 
Samanta Majhi 
S/o Krupa 
Majhi 

vill.Mundagaon,PO-
Kamardha via Narla,PS-
Narla,Kalahandi-766100,M-
8144162438, email-
majhi002@ gmail.com 

M 
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s x 14 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 



57 

Naba Kishor 
Durga S/o 
Madhaba 
Durga 

Vill./PO-Goudchhendia via 
Mahichala,PS-Junagarh, 
Kalahandi-766023,M-
8249094702, email-
nabadurga 77282 
@gmail.com 

M 

3
0

.0
6

.9
6

 

2
2 

6 1 
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d

ia
n

 +10 th 
board(BSE,O
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arts 
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x x Ye
s 
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s 
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s 

N
O

 

N
O

 

N
O

 

N
O

 

C
/1

1
8

 

ye
s x 9 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

58 
Hirendra Sagar 
s/o Niranjan 
Sagar 

vill./PO-Deypur via 
Bhawanipatna,PS-
Sadar,Kalahandi-766002,M-
8658545535,email-
hiren20mar@gmail.com 

M 

0
1

.0
8

.9
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2
0 
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3
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n
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N
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N
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O
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1
5

1
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0
1

6
2

6
6

1
 

ye
s x 12 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

59 

Biswa Ranjan 
Shaw s/o 
Jogendra Nath 
Shaw 

vill.Bedipur 
PO_Chakajaganathpur via 
Khantapada, Balasore-
756043, 

M 

1
7

.0
4

.9
6

 

2
2 
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1
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d
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n
 +10 th 

board(BSE,O
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n
o

 

n
o

 

N
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O
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0
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1
2

0
1

7
3

2
1

 

Ye
s,

o
n

e 

X
 

10 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

60 
Sarat Rana S/o 
Rajanikanta 
Rana 

Vill.-Jogipalla, PO_Regda via 
M.Rampur, PS-M.rampur, 
Kalahandi, 766102,M-
9556823677, email-
saratrana208 @gmail.com 

M 
2

5
.0

9
.9

6
 

2
2 

3 6 
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d
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n
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N
O
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N
O

 

O
D
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1

2
0

1
7

2
7

5
2

 

ye
s x 12 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

61 
Sunil Sabar S/o 
Neeladri Sabar 

vill./PO-Ghanantri,PS-
Gunupur,Rayagada-
765033,M-9668136653 

M 

1
6

.0
5

.9
5

 

2
3 

7 6 
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d
ia

n
 +10 th 

board(BSE,O
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x ST
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s 

ye
s 
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s 
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s 

N
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s 

N
O

 

C
/9

3
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1
6

 

Ye
s,

o
n

e 

x 12 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

62 
Jayalang Sabar 
S/o Dasarath 
Sabar 

vill./PO-Ghanantri,PS-
Gunupur,Rayagada-765033 

M 

1
2

.0
2

.2
0

0
0

 

1
9 

0 0 
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d

ia
n

 +10 th 
board(BSE,O

disha);+ 
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s 
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s 
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s 
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s 
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O
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s 

N
O

 

C
/3

9
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1
8

 

ye
s x 10 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 



63 
Sanjay Sethi 
S/o Chintamani 
Sethi 

Vill./PO-Kalam via 
bhawanipatna,PS-
Sadar,Kalahandi-766002,M-
7991002315,email-Nilambar 
Sethi95980 @gmail.com 

M 

1
1

.1
1

.9
6

 

2
2 

1 
2
0 In

d
ia

n
 +10 th 

board(BSE,O
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ye
s 
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s 

N
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N
O

 

N
O

 

N
O

 

N
O

 

ye
s.

o
n

e 

x 9 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

64 
Debaraj Sahu 
S/o Bhairab 
Sahu 

vill/:Puragaon,Po-
Chingudisar,Via/PS-
Junagarh,Kalahandi-
766014,M-9692460795, 
email-debaraj 
s11@gmail.com 

M 

6
.1

2
.1

9
8

2
 

3
6 
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2
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d
ia

n
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X
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B
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N
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o
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N
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N
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N
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C
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0
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o
n

e 

B
P

O
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n
d

er
 D

D
U

-
G

K
Y 

7 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

65 
Paunangsmi 
Sabar D/O 
Ketan Sabar 

vill./PO-Ghanantri,PS-
Gunupur,Rayagada-
765033,M-6371086374 

F 

2
0

.0
4

.9
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2
4 
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1
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d
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n
 +10 th 
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o
n

e 

N
O
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s 

N
O

 

W
C

/1
4

8
8

/1
4

 

ye
s x 11 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

66 
Anil Kumar Bag 
S/o Chintamani 
Bag 

vill./PO-Bhainriguda, PS-
Junagarh, Kalahandi-
766014,M-7978356947 

M 

2
1

.0
4

.9
0

 

2
8 
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1
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d
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n
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N
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N
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N
O

 

C
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3
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9
 

Ye
s,

o
n

e 

x 8 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

67 
Lipsa Nag D/o 
Ramesh Nag 

vill.-Pakelpada,PO-
Muding,PS-M.rampur, 
Kalahandi-766102, 
9937581429 

F 

2
4

.1
1

.9
6

 

2
2 

1 7 
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d
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n

 +10 th 
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disha);+2 
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N
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2
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1
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1
0

5
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Ye
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o
n

e 

x 11 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

68 
Purna Chandra 
Majhi S/o 
Niranjan Majhi 

Vill.-Dangarmal, PO/PS-
Narla, Kalahandi-746100,M-
9284821391 

M 

1
7

.0
5

.9
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d
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n
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disha) 

x ST
 

x Ye
s 

YE
S 

Ye
s 

ye
s 

N
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N
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O
D
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1
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9

 

ye
s x 9 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 



69 
Gajendra Majhi 
s/o Purandar 
Majhi 

vill.-panigaon, 
PO_Bijmara,via/PS-
Jaipatna,kalahandi-
766018,M-9937770068 

M 

2
1

.0
5

.7
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1
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d
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n
 +10 th 
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G
o

m
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y 

D
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,O
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D

S 

15 
Provisionally 

eligible 

70 
Rankanidhi 
Gauda s/o Bali 
Gauda  

vill.-Kusumkhunti,PO-
Thuapadar via 
Utkela,PS_Sadar,kalahandi-
766011,M-9777183674 

M 

0
7

.0
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.7
7
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G
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m
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t 

b
y 

O
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D
S 

11 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

71 

Mohan 
chandra Nag 
S/o Amruta 
Nag 

vill./PO-Madanpur via 
M.rampur,PS-
M.rampur,kalahandi-
766102,M-7894372022 

M 

1
9

.0
4

.8
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3
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d
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n
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s 

tr
g 
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. f
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m
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 t
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11 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

72 
Nirakar Patra 
s/o Upindra 
Patra 

Vill.-pajibahali,PO-
Dumkarlakhunta,via/PS-
M.Rampur, kalahandi-
766102,M-8455072141 

M 

2
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.1
2

.9
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m
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K
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u
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13 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

73 
Surasen Sahu 
s/o Sahadev 
Sahu 

vill./PO-Alatara via /PS-
M.rampur, Kalahandi-
766102,M-9556420206 

M 
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.0
6
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n
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ro

m
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K
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u
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,O

M
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D
 

11 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

74 
Premananda 
Nag s/o Purna 
Chandra Nag 

vill.Balisinga,PO-Kerwandi 
via Narla,PS-Narla,Kalahandi-
766100,M-9777892677 

M 

0
8

.0
7

.7
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4
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2
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d
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n
 +10 th 
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G
o

m
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b
y 

D
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,O
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D

S 

16 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 



75 

Rupeli 
Mangaraj D/o 
Uchhab 
Mangaraj 

vill.-Pengsur, PO_Medinipur 
via/PS-
Bhawanipatna,Kalahandi-
766002,M-9178042334 

F 

1
5

.0
3

.9
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2
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1
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d
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n
 +10 th 
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2
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N
u
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e 

m
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w
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e 
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12 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

76 
Jayasen Bag 
S/o Natu Bag 

Vill:Pengsure 
Po:Medinpur,Bh.patna,Kalah
andi-766002,M-7750987273 

M 

3
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.1
9

9
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2
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1
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2
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d
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n
 +10 th 

board(BSE,O
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N
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O
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0
1

6
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1
9
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N
o

 

x 8 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

77 
Subash Tandi 
S/o Ram Tandi 

At/po:Junagarh 
PS;Junagarh,Kalahandi-
766014,M-9556554828 

M 

1
0

.7
.8
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3
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2
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d
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n
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N
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C
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3
5
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0

1
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s 

x 13 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

78 
Phiroj Ku.Dash 
S/o Subash 
ch.Dash 

At:Digsira 
Po:Sirjapali 
Kesinga,Kalahandi-
766012,M-9938313828, 
email-phirojku.disira 
@gmail.com 

M 
8

.3
.1

9
8

8
 

3
0 
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2
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d
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n
 +10 th 
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N
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O
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0
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9
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0
3
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s 

x 16 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

79 
Srimanta Kar 
S/o Purusatam 
Kar 

At/Po:Dumuria 
via:Borda,PS:Kegaon 
Kalahandi-766036,M-
9938003498,email-
srimantakar.silu98@gmail.co
m 

M 

1
1

.7
.1
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2
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d
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n
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N
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C
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5
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s 

x 10 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 



80 

Ranjan Kr. 
Chhatars/o 
Lambodar 
Chhatar 

AT/Po:Borda,PS:Borda,Bhaw
anipatna,Kalahandi-
766036,M-
9777762648,email-ranjan 
kumarchhatar48@gmail.com 

M 

3
1

.1
.1

9
8
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m
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u
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12 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

81 
Muralidhar Bag 
S/o Gundali 
Bag 

vill./PO-Rengsapali, PO-
Golamunda, Kalahandi-
766029,M-9178533059 

M 

2
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.0
7

.8
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3
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n

 +10 th 
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G
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m
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t 

b
y 

O
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D
S 

11 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

82 
Bhagirathi Nag  
s/o Garib Nag 

vill./PO-Majhiguda,PS-
Koksara,Kalahandi-
766019,M-9938608273 

M 

1
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.0
5

.7
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4
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d
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n
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G
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m
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y 

O
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D
S 

15 

Rejected due 
to age over 45 

yrs as on 
01.01.19 

83 
Rasik lal Bemal 
S/o Baladev 
Bemal 

vill-Gatabandh,PO-
Dhansara,PS-
Koksara,Kalahandi-
766019,M-9668743260 

M 

1
5

.0
6

.7
2

 

4
6 
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1
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d
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n
 +10 th 
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G
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m
it

ra
 t
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b
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D
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,O
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D

S 

14 

Rejected due 
to age over 45 

yrs as on 
01.01.19 

84 
Premananda 
Sahu s/o 
Kanistha Sahu 

vill/PO-Sirjapali,PS-
Kesinga,kalahandi-
766012,M-9178578298 

M 

1
5

.0
6

.9
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d
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n
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17 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

85 

Banchhanidhi 
Sahu s/o 
Khageswar 
Sahu 

Vill.-Digsira,PO-Sirjapali via 
Kesinga, PS-kesinga, 
Kalahandi-766012,M-
9668872841 

M 

1
1

.0
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.9
2
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o
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19 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 



86 
Sudam Karuan 
s/o Bhajaram 
Karuan 

vill./PO-Bhimkela,via Rupra 
road, PS-Narla,Kalahandi-
766101,M-7894868387 

M 

0
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.0
4
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d
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D
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15 

Rejected due 
to want of 

employment 
card,photo 

87 
Sanjaya Sunani 
s/o Suru 
Sunani 

vill-Rangiguda,PO-
Kutrukhamar via/PS- 
Bhawanipatna,Kalahandi-
766002,M-
7327818330,email-
sanjayasunani4 @gmail.com 
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.0
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D
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13 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

88 
Hirajal Bag D/o 
Dasarathi Bag 

At/PO-Naktiguda,PS-
Bhawanipatna,Kalahandi-
766001,M-8144331003 
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D
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36 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

89 
Tikarajmani 
Naik s/o 
Dibakar Naik 

vill-Haldigarh, PO_karlapada 
via Utkela,PS-Sadar, 
kalahandi-766001,M-
9777248509,email-98610 
98610TMN@Gmail.com 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

90 

Namananda 
Kumbhar s/o 
Chintamani 
Kumbhar 

vill.-Rampur,PO/PS-
M.Rampur, 

M 

2
3

.0
6

.8
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

91 
Purab Ray s/o 
Sarberam Ray 

At/PO/PS-
Junagarh,Kalahandi-
766014,M-8114738880, 
www.purab1.26@Gmail.com 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 



92 
Tankadhar Bag 
S/o Dharmu 
Bag 

vill./PO-Pastikudi,via 
Utkela,PS-Sadar,Kalahandi-

766011,M-9668304392 
M 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

93 
Rajesh Kumar 
sahu s/o 
Uchhaba Sahu 

At/PO-Mahaling via 
Borda,PS-Kegaon, Kalahandi-
766036,M-
9777824549,email-
ghanassyam.kld@gmail.com 
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10 

REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

94 
Rashmita Naik 
D/O laxman 
Kumar Naik 

vill./PO-Dhansara via/PS-
Koksara, kalahandi-
766019,M-
8658913273,email-
00jankinaik@gmail.com 
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o
n
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

95 

Mahendra 
Dhangadamajh
i S/o Tarachan 
Dhangadamajh
i 

AT/Po-Uchhala via 
Jaipatna,PS-
Jaipatna,kalahandi-
766018,M-7894494349 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

96 
Namita Majhi 
D/o Laxman 
Majhi 

x F 

2
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 



97 

Gurudeba 
Majhi s/o 
Bidtyadhar 
Majhi 

Vill.-Talpadar,PO-Bagad 
via/PS-
Dharmagarh,kalahandi-
766015,M-9370435702, 
email-gurudebamajhi 
@gmail.com 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

98 
Rakesh Kumar 
Meher S/o Aru 
Kumar Meher 

Vill-Rahurahaldi,PO-PS-
Dharmagarh, kalahandi-
766015,M-9178218587, 
email-rakeshmeher19 
@gmail.com 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

99 
Namita Majhi 
D/o Laxman 
Majhi 

vill-Sepsekhand,Po-
Namrundi PS-

Th.Rampur,Klahandi-
766037,M-7077370268 

F 

2
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

10
0 

Sidheswari 
Danguri D/O 
Singhachandra 
Danguri 

vill.-Kuileriguda,PO-Artal via 
Borda,PS-Kegaon,Kalahandi 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

10
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Susanta Kumar 
Naik S/O 
Bholanath Naik 

vill./PO-Dhansara via/PS-
Koksara, kalahandi-

766019,M-8249536533 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 



10
2 

Ganeshram 
naik s/o 
Dinabandhu 
naik 

At/PO-Daspur via Soshia, PS-
Golamunda, Kalahandi-
766029,M-9178090607, 
email-
ganeshgb2011@gmail.com 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

10
3 

Udit narayan 
Dalpati s/o 
Bhagbana 
Dalpati 

vill.Batiguda(Kusumkhunti),P
O-Moter via Charbahal,PS-
Koksara, Kalahandi-
766017,M-8144955194 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

10
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Kshtiram DH 
Majhi s/o Laba 
DH Majhi 

Vill-Kaudola 
(Kusumkhunti),Via/PS-
Koksara,Kalahandi-
766019,M-9556923854 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

10
5 

Surendra Naik 
s/o Prashanna 
Kumar Naik 

vill.-Mangalpur,Po-Negiguda 
via Parla,PS-
Koksara,kalahandi-
766103,M-9777263707 
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REJECTED due 
to want 

experience 
certificate 

under NPCBB 

 


